
SaltLake-257752.1 0020017-00077  

BEFORE THE 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH 

In the Matter of the Divisions Annual Review 
and Evaluation of the Electric Lifeline Program, 
HELP 
 
In the Matter of HELP, Electric Lifeline 
Program Evaluation 
 

 
DOCKET NO.  03-035-01 
 
 
 
DOCKET NO. 04-035-21 
 
MOTION  FOR APPROVAL OF 
STIPULATION  
 

 
   

  PacifiCorp hereby moves the Public Service Commission of Utah (the “Commission”) 

for approval of the Stipulation (“Stipulation”) dated August 4, 2005, a copy of which was filed 

with the Commission today.  In support of this motion, PacifiCorp represents as follows:  

1. In the above-referenced proceedings, the parties have undertaken an evaluation of 

the HELP program, its design and whether it is in the public interest.    Since that filing, the 

parties have engaged in settlement discussions regarding the HELP program.   

2. As a result of the settlement negotiations, the parties whose signatures appear on 

the signature pages of the Stipulation (collectively referred to as the “Parties”) have reached a 

settlement regarding the HELP program and includes other terms and conditions.   

3. The Parties submit that the terms of the Stipulation are just and reasonable and 

otherwise in the public interest.   
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WHEREFORE, PacifiCorp respectfully requests that the Commission grant this motion 

and approve the Stipulation in the form filed with the Commission.  

  RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 4th day of August 2005. 

    PACIFICORP 
 
     By_____________________________________ 
     Edward A. Hunter 
     Jennifer H. Martin 
     Stoel Rives LLP 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that on this 4th day of August, 2005, I caused to be served, via electronic 
mail, a true and correct copy of the foregoing Motion to the following: 
 

 
Michael Ginsberg 
Patricia Schmid 
ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL 
500 Heber M. Wells Building 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
mginsberg@utah.gov 
pschmid@utah.gov 
Attorneys for Division of Public Utilities 
 
 

Reed Warnick  
Paul Proctor 
ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL 
160 East 300 South, 5th Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
rwarnick@utah.gov 
pproctor@utah.gov 
Attorneys for Committee of Consumer 
Services 

Laura Polacheck 
AARP Utah 
6975 S. Union Park Center, #320 
Midvale, UT 84047 
Lpolacheck@aarp.org 
 

Ron Binz 
Public Policy Consultant 
333 Eudora Street 
Denver, CO 80220 
rbinz@rbinz.com 
 

Dale F. Gardiner 
PARRY ANDERSON & GARDINER 
60 East South Temple, #1200 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
dfgardiner@parrylaw.com 
Attorneys for AARP 

 

Thomas W. Forsgren 
2868 Jennie Lane 
Holladay, Utah 84117 
twforsgren@msn.com 
Attorneys for AARP 

 

Utah Ratepayers Alliance 
c/o Betsy Wolf 
Salt Lake Community Action Program 
764 South 200 West 
Salt Lake City, UT 84101 
bplenk@igd.org 
 

 
Edward A. Hunter 
Jennifer H. Martin 
STOEL RIVES LLP 
201 South Main Street, Suite 1100 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
Telephone: (801) 328-3131 
Facsimile (801) 578-6999 
eahunter@stoel.com 
jhmartin@stoel.com 
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Jeff Larsen 
PACIFICORP 
201 South Main, Suite 2300 
Salt Lake City, Utah  84140-0023 
Telephone:  (801) 220-4907 
Fax:  (801) 220-3116 
Doug.larson@pacificorp.com 
John_w.stewart@pacificorp.com 
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